



## Bold Bean Co Product Specification

Issue No 4

Date of approval

24/07/2024

<b>Product name</b>	<b>Bold Bean Co Rich tomato Baked beans 325 g</b>
Product description	<p>Product cooked in the traditional style, prepared by frying the vegetable ingredients in an open pan and then cooking the rest of the ingredients. The final product is made up of the sauce and the beans. This product is ideal as a main dish, on its own or with toast.</p> <p>Can be eaten by the whole population, except in the case of allergy to any of the ingredients.</p>
Process description	Cooked at high heat under steam pressure
Flavour	Rich and intense tomato sauce. Ready in an instant.
Product weight	325g net weight
	64% sauce and 36% white beans
Shelf life	48 months (4 years)
Storage conditions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from direct sunlight. Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 4 days.
Country of Manufacture	Spain

<b>Ingredients</b>	<p>tomato (50%), white beans (36%), olive oil, brown sugar, salt, onion powder and herbs (parsley, oregano, marjoram, thyme and rosemary).</p> <p><b>Allergen advice:</b> produced in a factory which handles <b>peanuts, nuts, milk and egg</b>.</p>
--------------------	---

<b>Nutritional Information</b>	<b>Per 100 g</b>	<b>Per 162.5 g (serving)</b>
Energy	677 kJ / 161 kcal	1097 kJ / 261 kcal
Fat	8 g	13 g
of which saturates	1.1 g	1.8 g
Carbohydrate	14.5 g	23 g
of which sugars	4.9 g	7.9 g
Fibre	6.2 g	10 g
Protein	4.7 g	7.6 g
Salt	0.7 g	1.1 g

**Bold Bean Co Product Specification**

Issue No 4

Date of approval

24/07/2024

Allergens			
	Present in product	Present on same line	Present in factory
Cereals containing gluten: wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut & their hybridised strains.	NO	NO	YES
Crustaceans	NO	NO	YES
Eggs	NO	YES	YES
Fish	NO	NO	YES
Peanuts	NO	YES	YES
Soybeans	NO	NO	YES
Milk	NO	YES	YES
The following Nuts: almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, pecan nut, brazil nut, pistachio nut, macadamia nut & queensland nut	NO	YES	YES
Celery	NO	NO	YES
Mustard	NO	NO	YES
Sesame Seeds	NO	NO	YES
Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites >10 mg/kg (as SO <sub>2</sub> )	NO	NO	YES
Lupins	NO	NO	YES
Molluscs	NO	NO	YES

Dietary information	
Vegetarian	yes
Vegan	yes
Kosher	No
Halal	No
Coeliac	yes
Claims	
Organic	No
GMO free	yes
Free from irradiation	yes
Free from preservatives	yes

Primary Packaging	
Material	Glass
Recyclable	yes
Dimensions	JAR: 12 REF container

**Bold Bean Co Product Specification**

Issue No 4

Date of approval

24/07/2024

	Nominal capacity: 347+/-7 cc Net content: 325 g Lid diameter: 80.2 mm Material: Transparent glass container with customised black cap Closures: Twist-off Packaging: Channel 3 carton and clear stretch film.
Material	Tinplate
Recyclable	yes
Material	Paper
Recyclable	yes

Microbiological Standards		
Testing conditions		Target
7 days at 37°C and ambient	Aerobic Mesophiles	< 10 ufc/g
	Anaerobic Mesophiles	< 10 ufc/g
	Sulphite reducing clostridia	< 10 ufc/g
7 days at 55°C	Aerobic thermophiles	< 10 ufc/g
	Anaerobic thermophiles	< 10 ufc/g
Food safety		
	pH 5.1 – 6.5	
Treatment	Sterilisation	Fo >3.5

Organoleptic Properties:		
Appearance	Deep red sauce with herbs and white medium-sized beans	
Taste	Rich and intense tomato sauce	
Odour	Tomatoey	
Texture	Creamy	